

YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE. YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

**Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay.
Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.**

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent:

For any questions, please contact:

☐ Shipping address

☐ Billing address

Vendor: John Deere Company

☐ 2000 John Deere Run Cary,
NC 27513

☐ Contract name and/or number

☐ Signature

☐ Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

Charlie Thames

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654

Tel: 830-693-6477

Fax: 830-693-7791

Email: charlie.thames@austinturf.com

Quote Id: 24065240

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Prepared For:

CITY OF SAN MARCOS

Proposal For:

Delivering Dealer:

Charlie Thames

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654

harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Quote Prepared By:

Charlie Thames
charlie.thames@austinturf.com

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Quote Summary**Prepared For:**

CITY OF SAN MARCOS
401 W HOPKINS ST
SAN MARCOS, TX 78666
Business: 512-353-0705

Delivering Dealer:

Austin Turf & Tractor
Charlie Thames
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
Phone: 830-693-6477
charlie.thames@austinturf.com

Quote ID: 24065240
Created On: 04 April 2021
Last Modified On: 14 May 2021
Expiration Date: 31 July 2021

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 7700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower	\$ 82,399.00	\$ 63,720.93 X	1 =	\$ 63,720.93
Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)				
Price Effective Date: April 3, 2021				
Equipment Total				\$ 63,720.93

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 63,720.93
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 63,720.93
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 63,720.93
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 63,720.93

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 24065240 Customer Name: CITY OF SAN MARCOS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

JOHN DEERE 7700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation
611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)

Price Effective Date: April 3, 2021

Suggested List *

\$ 82,399.00

Selling Price *

\$ 63,720.93

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1428TC	7700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower	1	\$ 62,655.00	23.00	\$ 14,410.65	\$ 48,244.35	\$ 48,244.35
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other countries (English/ Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1190	2WD Traction Unit	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1209	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10-blade Cutting Units	1	\$ 16,150.00	23.00	\$ 3,714.50	\$ 12,435.50	\$ 12,435.50
1305	76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	1	\$ 1,390.00	23.00	\$ 319.70	\$ 1,070.30	\$ 1,070.30
1401	QA7 Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	1	\$ 361.00	23.00	\$ 83.03	\$ 277.97	\$ 277.97
9764	Canopy	1	\$ 653.00	23.00	\$ 150.19	\$ 502.81	\$ 502.81
Standard Options Total			\$ 18,554.00		\$ 4,267.42	\$ 14,286.58	\$ 14,286.58
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Other Charges							
	Freight	1	\$ 288.00			\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 902.00			\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00
			\$ 1,190.00			\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00
Suggested Price							\$ 63,720.93
Total Selling Price			\$ 82,399.00		\$ 18,678.07	\$ 63,720.93	\$ 63,720.93